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(b) if so, the details of loss or life lUld property due to this incident as also the possible reaSOlUl leadin' thereto; and

(c) whether any Investi,Ation has ao fl.r been held into the matter?

The Minister of State In the MIDIstry of Railway. !Dr. Ram 8ubbar Sln,b): Ca) The accidenl took place between Wadrengdisa and Daotuhaja stations on 4-2-66.

(b) and (c). There was no loss of life. The cost of demage to railway property was estimated at approximately Rs. 58,0001-

The Additional Commissioner of Railway Safety, Calcutta, has held an 1!nquiry into the accident. According to his provisional finding Ihe aerailment was due to a bridge hav-
jng been blown up by some unknown perscm or persons and was a delibar-
ate act of sabotage.

Fuel Deposita

1111. S\arI S. C. Sama.ta:
SIIr1 S.1IodIa B'Iuuda:

Will the Minister of MInes uul
1II .... 1s be pleased to refer to the
reply given to Unstarred Question
No 503 on the 12th November, 1965
aOlit 'fUel deposit reserves .and state:

(a) the facts about the deposit. of eil and coal in the world and in India;
and

(b) whether the pictUre about the deposit., quantitatively and qualitatively, caUs for allf action and if not, the l"t"asons therefor?

'nIe ....... r of Ma- ... Metals
(Shrl S. K. Dey): (a) Accocdia, to the information available with the Geological Survey of India, the re-
""rves of coal in the world are estimated at about 5 million million ton. and the reserves of oil at about
'17,000 miWoD t...... In India, the
coal reservea are estimated ai about 120,000 million ton. and the proved cd reserve. at about 110 million toni.

(·b) The reserves of non-metallurgical coal in India are quite abundant and no specific action is called for in this regard. The reserves of metallurgical coal .re, however, limited and hence these are conserved as much as possible by resorting to various measures sueh 8s washing and blending. Exploration work to provr new reserves of metallurgical coul have 0100 been taken in hand.

Export of Coal

lUO. Shrl 8. C. SlUIWlta:
Sbrl Saboclh IIBasda:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether Dr. Lokanathan's Study Group on export of coal has sUbmitt.d ita iDal report;

(b) ,r so, the .alient features of the recommendations made by the Group: and

(e) if the answer to part (a) abow be in the negative, when the Group io Ekely to .ubmit its raport?

The Minister of Commerce (Sbrl Mannnal Shah): Ca) to (c). The Study Group submitted its interim recommendations on 18-5-85; it. IInal report Is now under prepartlon and io expected by April, 1968. Artiol1 takl!'ll on the interim recommendations has already resulted in our TP-

eainine the Ceylon market. OPal'!
from the Burma maTkrt which was r.,ained earlier.

S .. ,II., and RaD TarUr'a of Co.l

1111. SIIrI B_hIna'u:
8IIrI ........ "' ... Tall .. :

Will the Minister of M'- and IVUIls be plealOd to refer to the reply given to Un5tarred Question No. 150 on the 5th November. 1965 and state the pelion taken on the SUI.II8UOns made by the Wr"ld BaDk for Iower-
in, 01 rail traifT. for coal carried in Block Rakee and for more detailed sampling of coal?
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'l'he MlDIster of MlDMI IUId Meta18
(SMI S. K. Der): The matter I. still under consideration.

Badll 1D41111trllll IIlate llU. 8hri Bameshekhu Prua4
8lurll: Will the Minister al.llUlutrJ Ix pleased to state:

(a) whether it ia fact that Gov·
err.ment are eharging "economic rent" from the industrial unita located in the Badli Industrial Estate (Delhi) for the past two years;

(L) if so, whetner Government propose to allot sheds On hire-purchase basIS to these units;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether Government have recei ved any representation from theae ur.!t. to decrease the rent they have hitherto been paying; and

(.) ~ so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The MIDIIter of lndulrJ (Silri D.
Sanjlvana): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under consideration.

(c) Doe. not arise.

(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) The matter is under consideration.

Ba41I Jad_rtal Estate, Deihl

IllS. Sbri Bamellhekbar PI8a4
Slnrll: Will the Minister of JadusIIT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
cpiv.d any applications from the unila working in Badli Industrial Estate Delhi for making provision for extra land in order to expand their Indus-Iry: and

(ll) If so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Mmt.ter or IIIdIllltrJ (Shri D .
SanjIY.nal: (a) Yes, SIr.

(b) The land near about hal not been developed '0 far. Steps are being taken to develop 38 acre. of additional land adjacent to the pre-
lent BadJi Industrial Estate. Applications of these units will be given due consideration at the time of allotment of land atter It hal heen developed.
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